QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Aston for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 September 2023

Question

(1) Why is it that almost half of the huge number of empty Council houses are located in North East Edinburgh (638 out of 1456 in total) despite the North East only constituting one quarter of the city?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What actions are being taken by the Housing Convener to address the problem of void Council houses specifically in North East Edinburgh?

Answer (2)